Date:

To:

Public Works Contract:

Contract Number:

Contractor:

Substantial Date:

Department of Public Works
Engineering Division
Robert F. Phillips, P.E., City Engineer

City-County Building, Room 115

210 Martin Luther King, Jr. Boulevard
Madison, Wisconsin 53703

Phone: (608) 266-4751

Fax: (608) 264-9275
engineering@cityofmadison.com
www.cityofmadison.com/engineering

March 9, 2022

Mr. Dave Schmiedicke, Finance Director

Deputy City Engineer
Gregory T. Fries, P.E.

Deputy Division Manager
Kathleen M. Cryan

Principal Architect 2
Bryan Cooper, AIA

Principal Engineer 2

John S. Fahrney, P.E.
Christopher J. Petykowski, P.E.
Janet Schmidt, P.E.

Principal Engineer 1
Christina M. Bachmann, P.E.
Mark D. Moder, P.E.

James M. Wolfe, P.E.

Financial Manager
Steven B. Danner-Rivers

Aberg Avenue & NB Packers Avenue Ramp traffic signal

8615
Parisi Construction Co., Inc.

2/14/2021

This notice is to inform you that the improvements on the abovementioned public works contract were
completed and are hereby accepted.

Original Contract Sum $155.355.40
(Based on Actual Units) $127.507.42
Net Change by Change Orders $0.00 or 0.00%
Liquidated Damages $0.00
Final Contract Amount $127.507.42

Please refer to the attached Final Payment Application for Final Account Breakdown. Please consider this
contract closed and reverse all unused encumbrances.

If there are any questions with the above information please call me at 266-9091, or Alane Boutelle at 267-

1197.

JDF
cc:

Sincerely,

4 5.

John S. Fahrney, P. E.
Construction Engineer

Steve Danner-Rivers, Engineering Div.
Norman Davis, Civil Rights

Encl.



APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT
CITY OF MIADISON ENGINEERING DIVISION

Project Manager: JERRY SCHIPPA Page 1 of 3

Project: ABERG AVENUE & NB PACKERS AVENUE RAMP TRAFFIC SIGNAL

Contract Number: 8615 Payment Number:  FINAL #2

DO - TO BE COMPLETED BY CITY ENGINEERING PERSONNEL ONLY

TOTAL FROM PAGE: 3 127,507.42
LESS RETAINAGE: 0.00
SUBTOTAL: 127,507.42
LESS PREVIOUS PAYMENTS: . 123,623.53
CURRENT PAYMENT DUE: 3,883.89

CONTRACTOR'S APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT:
The undersigned contractor certifies that to the best of histher knowledge the work covered
by this application for payment has been completed in accordance with the contract documents,

and that the current payment is now due.

7 »lzhaz-

CONTRA&;T R: PARIS! CONSTRUCTION CO., INC. DATE

INSPECTOR'S CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT:
The undersigned Inspector certifies that to the best of his/her knowledge, the work covered
by this appligation for payment has been completed in accordance with the contract documents,
and that the tontractor is entitled to payment for the amount certified.

Q/C s 2l i
INSPECTOR / DATE

PLEASE PROVIDE THE TIME PERIOD FOR THIS PAYMENT REQUEST: FROM:

TO:

PLEASE PROVIDE THE CONTRACTOR/SUBCONTRACTORS THAT WORKED ON PROJECT DURING THIS PERIOD:

NOTE: SIGNED PAYMENT REQUEST SHALL BE SUBMITTED TO THE ENGINEER/INSPECTOR.
PARTIAL PAYMENTS CAN BE PROCESSED EVERY TWO WEEKS.




LIGHTING ACCOUNT: 13418-402-177

PARISI CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.

ABERG AVENUE & NB PACKERS AVENUE RAMP TRAFFIC SIGNAL

CONTRACT NO. 8615

CONTRACTOR/INSPECTOR/ENGINEER SHOULD ONLY COMPLETE COLUMN #10, "TOTAL UNITS"

3/9/2022

FINAL PAYMENT NO. 2 Fekkdkddededek
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 #10 1 12
ESTIMATED UNITPRICE  CONTRACT c.o. UNITS THIS UNITS PREV. TOTAL PERCENT
ITEM TYPE OF WORK QUANTITIES  UNITS BID DOLLARS DOLLARS APPL.  EXTENSION | APPL(S) EXTENSION | UNITS  EXTENSION |COMPLETE
LIGHTING ACCOUNT: 13418-402-177
10701  TRAFFIC CONTROL 1.00 LUMP SUM  $9,900.00 $9,900.00 0.00 $0.00 1.00 $9,900.00 1.00 $9,900.00 |  100.00%
10720 ;ﬁARZWB‘gNJI;‘OL SIGN - PORTABLE 80.00 DAYS $23.25 $1,860.00 0.00 $0.00 80.00 $1,860.00 80.00 $1,860.00 |  100.00%
10721 ;mffé‘é ::Lh:ET;gIS_SS:é: - PORTABLE 21.00 DAYS $87.00 $1,827.00 0.00 $0.00 18.00 $1,566.00 18.00 $1,566.00 85.71%
10911  MOBILIZATION 1.00 LUMP SUM  $10,000.00 $10,000.00 0.00 $0.00 1.00  $10,000.00 1.00  $10,000.00 |  100.00%
20323 gsn‘;"‘z CONCRETE SIDEWALK & 161.00 S.F. $9.40 $1,513.40 0.00 $0.00 83.10 $781.14 83.10 $781.14 51.61%
21013  STREET SWEEPING 1.00 LUMP SUM  $900.00 $900.00 0.00 $0.00 1.00 $900.00 1.00 $900.00 |  100.00%
21041 g‘;ﬁ;:;%TECT'ON TYPED - 10.00 EACH $190.00 $1,900.00 0.00 $0.00 0.00 $0.00 0.00 $0.00 0.00%
30302 7" CONCRETE SIDEWALK AND DRIVE 160.00 S.F. $16.75 $2,680.00 0.00 $0.00 83.10 $1,391.93 83.10 $1,391.93 51.94%
30331 Ics?_x';EJgS':OUNTABLE MEDIAN 42.00 S.F. $82.00 $3,444.00 0.00 $0.00 12.60 $1,033.20 12.60 $1,033.20 30.00%
60222 (FSlJCRHNI;SD':JfEIg(?)TééhSLIJTTCH pve 642.00 L.F. $19.25 $12,358.50 0.00 $0.00 231.00 $4,446.75 231.00 $4,446.75 35.98%
60224 (FsUcRHlelso':JfElgaTééthwTCH pve 329.00 L.F. $9.50 $3,125.50 0.00 $0.00 1,080.00  $10,260.00 | 1,080.00  $10,260.00 | 328.27%
60230 (FSlJCRHNIEISD':JfEIg(?)Tééh;LIJTTCH pve 423.00 L.F. $8.80 $3,722.40 0.00 $0.00 0.00 $0.00 0.00 $0.00 0.00%
60232 (FSUCRHNEIg'l-IJfEIZg)Tééh;LIJTTCH pve 620.00 L.F. $6.00 $3,720.00 0.00 $0.00 670.00 $4,020.00 670.00 $4,020.00 |  108.06%
60241 gg:gﬁﬁ%‘;CEXV;}_L_FISEEE?CTR'CAL 438.00 L.F. $67.00 $29,346.00 0.00 $0.00 356.00  $23,852.00 356.00  $23,852.00 81.28%
60403 CONSTRUCT LB-3 BASE 2.00 EACH $1,100.00 $2,200.00 0.00 $0.00 2.00 $2,200.00 2.00 $2,200.00 |  100.00%
60407 CONSTRUCT LB-8 BASE 5.00 EACH $1,300.00 $6,500.00 0.00 $0.00 5.00 $6,500.00 5.00 $6,500.00 |  100.00%
60409 CONSTRUCTION OFFSET BASE 1.00 EACH $1,700.00 $1,700.00 0.00 $0.00 0.00 $0.00 0.00 $0.00 0.00%
60411 CONSTRUCT TYPE "G" BASE 8.00 EACH $910.00 $7,280.00 0.00 $0.00 8.00 $7,280.00 8.00 $7,280.00 |  100.00%
60413 CONSTRUCT TYPE "P" BASE 1.00 EACH $1,900.00 $1,900.00 0.00 $0.00 1.00 $1,900.00 1.00 $1,900.00 |  100.00%
60421 REMOVE STREET LIGHT BASE 2.00 EACH $630.00 $1,260.00 0.00 $0.00 2.00 $1,260.00 2.00 $1,260.00 |  100.00%
60261 ELECTRICAL TRENCH 759.00 L.F. $7.80 $5,920.20 0.00 $0.00 578.00 $4,508.40 578.00 $4,508.40 76.15%
60602  INSTALL METERED ELECTRIC SERVICE 1.00 EACH $3,800.00 $3,800.00 0.00 $0.00 0.00 $0.00 0.00 $0.00 0.00%

PAGE 2 OF 3




3/9/2022

CONTRACTOR/INSPECTOR/ENGINEER SHOULD ONLY COMPLETE COLUMN #10, "TOTAL UNITS" |

PARISI CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.
ABERG AVENUE & NB PACKERS AVENUE RAMP TRAFFIC SIGNAL
CONTRACT NO. 8615

FINAL PAYMENT NO. 2 Kkkkdkkkk
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 #10 1 12
ESTIMATED UNITPRICE  CONTRACT c.o. UNITS THIS UNITS PREV. TOTAL PERCENT
ITEM TYPE OF WORK QUANTITIES UNITS BID DOLLARS DOLLARS APPL. EXTENSION | APPL.(S) EXTENSION | UNITS  EXTENSION |COMPLETE

60702 ?g‘:‘ESITRUCT ELECTRICAL HANDHOLE 12.00 EACH $1,100.00 $13,200.00 0.00 $0.00 13.00  $14,300.00 13.00  $14,300.00 | 108.33%
60704 ?g‘:‘:ﬁum ELECTRICAL HANDHOLE 5.00 EACH $580.00 $2,900.00 0.00 $0.00 2.00 $1,160.00 2.00 $1,160.00 40.00%
60706 ?g‘:‘:\TIRUCT ELECTRICAL HANDHOLE 4.00 EACH $1,500.00 $6,000.00 0.00 $0.00 3.00 $4,500.00 3.00 $4,500.00 75.00%
60802 IF;"L::VHEMENT MARKING EPOXY; LINE, 6- 311.00 L.F. $4.10 $1,275.10 0.00 $0.00 40.00 $164.00 40.00 $164.00 12.86%
60804 IF;"L::VHEMENT MARKING EPOXY; LINE, 8- 75.00 L.F. $5.50 $412.50 0.00 $0.00 149.00 $819.50 149.00 $819.50 |  198.67%

PAVEMENT MARKING EPOXY, .
60814 . OSSWAKL, 12NCH 191.00 L.F. $16.00 $3,056.00 0.00 $0.00 176.00 $2,816.00 176.00 $2,816.00 92.15%
os1s AVEMENT MARKING EPOXY, STOP 99.00 L.F. $21.50 $2,128.50 0.00 $0.00 99.00 $2,128.50 99.00 $2,128.50 |  100.00%

LINE, 24-INCH

PAVEMENT MARKING EPOXY, SYMBOL, .
60820 Lo OW 1.00 EACH $520.00 $520.00 0.00 $0.00 1.00 $520.00 1.00 $520.00 |  100.00%
60834 ZQXEMENT MARKING EPOXY, WORD, 1.00 EACH $370.00 $370.00 0.00 $0.00 1.00 $370.00 1.00 $370.00 |  100.00%
60881 IF;"L::VHEMENT MARKING REMOVAL, 6- 305.00 L.F. $2.30 $701.50 0.00 $0.00 0.00 $0.00 0.00 $0.00 0.00%
60883 IF;"L::VHEMENT MARKING REMOVAL, 12- 191.00 L.F. $2.30 $439.30 0.00 $0.00 0.00 $0.00 0.00 $0.00 0.00%
60885 IF;"L::VHEMENT MARKING REMOVAL, 24- 37.00 L.F. $11.50 $425.50 0.00 $0.00 0.00 $0.00 0.00 $0.00 0.00%
9001  MEDIAN LANDSCAPING RESTORATION 1.00 LUMP SUM  $770.00 $770.00 0.00 $0.00 1.00 $770.00 1.00 $770.00 |  100.00%

MAINTAIN STREET LIGHTING AND
9002  SUPPORT STRUCTURES FOR 1.00 LUMP SUM  $6,300.00 $6,300.00 0.00 $0.00 1.00 $6,300.00 1.00 $6,300.00 |  100.00%

TEMPORARY STREET LIGHTING

CONTRACT TOTALS $155,355.40 $0.00 $127,507.42 $127,507.42 82.07%

PAGE 3 OF 3





